College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: CHP A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 280 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 318 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2647 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.200 0.963 280
This instructor provided 11 5 26 113 125 0 | Department 4.258 0.935 318
well-defined course 3.9 1.8 9.3 40.4 44.6 0.0 | College 4.510 0.765 2634
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.186 1.006 280
This instructor provided 12 6 30 102 130 0 | Department 4.242 0.973 318
content and materials that 4.3 2.1 10.7 36.4 46.4 0.0 | College 4.404 0.900 2632
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.207 1.023 280
I understood how my grades 12 8 27 96 137 0 | Department 4.277 0.992 318
were assigned in this course. 4.3 2.9 9.6 34.3 48.9 0.0 | College 4.558 0.748 2629
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.207 0.954 280
I met or exceeded the course 11 2 32 108 127 0 | Department 4.267 0.923 318
objectives given for 3.9 0.7 11.4 38.6 45.4 0.0 | College 4.456 0.755 2631
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.154 1.002 280
The instructor was available 11 4 44 93 128 0 | Department 4.220 0.974 318
to assist students outside 3.9 1.4 15.7 33.2 45.7 0.0 | College 4.498 0.776 2634
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.111 0.997 280
The instructor provided 10 10 35 109 116 0 | Department 4.164 0.978 318
feedback to me in a timely 3.6 3.6 12.5 38.9 41.4 0.0 | College 4.443 0.835 2636
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.079 1.009 280
The instructor provided 10 7 51 95 117 0 | Department 4.138 0.995 318
relevant feedback that 3.6 2.5 18.2 33.9 41.8 0.0 | College 4.437 0.835 2636
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.193 0.946 280
The instructor set and 9 5 34 107 125 0 | Department 4.248 0.915 318
maintained high standards 3.2 1.8 12.1 38.2 44.6 0.0 | College 4.555 0.713 2637
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.133 1.000 279
The physical environment was 10 11 30 109 119 1 | Department 4.192 0.976 317
conducive to learning. 3.6 3.9 10.7 38.9 42.5 0.4 | College 4.448 0.842 2636
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: CHP A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 38 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 318 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2647 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.684 0.525 38
This instructor provided 0 0 1 10 27 0 | Department 4.258 0.935 318
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 2.6 26.3 71.1 0.0 | College 4.510 0.765 2634
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.658 0.534 38
This instructor provided 0 0 1 11 26 0 | Department 4.242 0.973 318
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 2.6 28.9 68.4 0.0 | College 4.404 0.900 2632
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.789 0.474 38
I understood how my grades 0 0 1 6 31 0 | Department 4.277 0.992 318
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 2.6 15.8 81.6 0.0 | College 4.558 0.748 2629
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.711 0.460 38
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 11 27 0 | Department 4.267 0.923 318
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 0.0 28.9 71.1 0.0 | College 4.456 0.755 2631
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.711 0.515 38
The instructor was available 0 0 1 9 28 0 | Department 4.220 0.974 318
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 2.6 23.7 73.7 0.0 | College 4.498 0.776 2634
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.553 0.724 38
The instructor provided 0 1 2 10 25 0 | Department 4.164 0.978 318
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 2.6 5.3 26.3 65.8 0.0 | College 4.443 0.835 2636
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.579 0.758 38
The instructor provided 1 0 0 12 25 0 | Department 4.138 0.995 318
relevant feedback that 2.6 0.0 0.0 31.6 65.8 0.0 | College 4.437 0.835 2636
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.658 0.481 38
The instructor set and 0 0 0 13 25 0 | Department 4.248 0.915 318
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0.0 34.2 65.8 0.0 | College 4.555 0.713 2637
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.632 0.633 38
The physical environment was 0 0 3 8 27 0 | Department 4.192 0.976 317
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 7.9 21.1 71.1 0.0 | College 4.448 0.842 2636
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 3 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 3 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 2647 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
This instructor provided 1 2 0 | Department 4.667 0.577 3
well-defined course 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.510 0.765 2634
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
This instructor provided 1 2 0 | Department 4.667 0.577 3
content and materials that 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.404 0.900 2632
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
I understood how my grades 1 2 0 | Department 4.667 0.577 3
were assigned in this course. 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.558 0.748 2629
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
I met or exceeded the course 1 2 0 | Department 4.667 0.577 3
objectives given for 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.456 0.755 2631
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
The instructor was available 1 2 0 | Department 4.667 0.577 3
to assist students outside 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.498 0.776 2634
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
The instructor provided 1 2 0 | Department 4.667 0.577 3
feedback to me in a timely 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.443 0.835 2636
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
The instructor provided 1 2 0 | Department 4.667 0.577 3
relevant feedback that 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.437 0.835 2636
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
The instructor set and 1 2 0 | Department 4.667 0.577 3
maintained high standards 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.555 0.713 2637
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
The physical environment was 1 2 0 | Department 4.667 0.577 3
conducive to learning. 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.448 0.842 2636
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: NURSING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 319 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 1409 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2647 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.624 0.684 319
This instructor provided 3 1 16 73 226 0 | Department 4.585 0.682 1397
well-defined course 0.9 0.3 5.0 22.9 70.8 0.0 | College 4.510 0.765 2634
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.533 0.834 319
This instructor provided 4 8 23 63 221 0 | Department 4.466 0.834 1395
content and materials that 1.3 2.5 7.2 19.7 69.3 0.0 | College 4.404 0.900 2632
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.702 0.631 319
I understood how my grades 2 3 9 60 245 0 | Department 4.614 0.674 1396
were assigned in this course. 0.6 0.9 2.8 18.8 76.8 0.0 | College 4.558 0.748 2629
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.533 0.699 319
I met or exceeded the course 1 3 23 90 202 0 | Department 4.503 0.699 1395
objectives given for 0.3 0.9 7.2 28.2 63.3 0.0 | College 4.456 0.755 2631
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.599 0.665 319
The instructor was available 1 3 17 81 217 0 | Department 4.605 0.666 1399
to assist students outside 0.3 0.9 5.3 25.4 68.0 0.0 | College 4.498 0.776 2634
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.530 0.808 319
The instructor provided 0 15 19 67 218 0 | Department 4.499 0.803 1400
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 4.7 6.0 21.0 68.3 0.0 | College 4.443 0.835 2636
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.589 0.725 319
The instructor provided 2 4 21 69 223 0 | Department 4.522 0.760 1400
relevant feedback that 0.6 1.3 6.6 21.6 69.9 0.0 | College 4.437 0.835 2636
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.715 0.552 319
The instructor set and 1 0 10 67 241 0 | Department 4.649 0.617 1400
maintained high standards 0.3 0.0 3.1 21.0 75.5 0.0 | College 4.555 0.713 2637
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.599 0.724 319
The physical environment was 2 5 18 69 225 0 | Department 4.544 0.747 1400
conducive to learning. 0.6 1.6 5.6 21.6 70.5 0.0 | College 4.448 0.842 2636
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: NURSING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 892 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 1409 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2647 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.560 0.698 880
This instructor provided 3 15 43 244 575 12 | Department 4.585 0.682 1397
well-defined course 0.3 1.7 4.8 27.4 64.5 1.3 | College 4.510 0.765 2634
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.423 0.861 879
This instructor provided 9 24 92 215 539 13 | Department 4.466 0.834 1395
content and materials that 1.0 2.7 10.3 24.1 60.4 1.5 | College 4.404 0.900 2632
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.580 0.698 879
I understood how my grades 6 7 50 224 592 13 | Department 4.614 0.674 1396
were assigned in this course. 0.7 0.8 5.6 25.1 66.4 1.5 | College 4.558 0.748 2629
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.470 0.728 878
I met or exceeded the course 2 15 66 280 515 14 | Department 4.503 0.699 1395
objectives given for 0.2 1.7 7.4 31.4 57.7 1.6 | College 4.456 0.755 2631
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.580 0.698 882
The instructor was available 3 12 53 216 598 10 | Department 4.605 0.666 1399
to assist students outside 0.3 1.3 5.9 24.2 67.0 1.1 | College 4.498 0.776 2634
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.458 0.842 883
The instructor provided 8 33 56 236 550 9 | Department 4.499 0.803 1400
feedback to me in a timely 0.9 3.7 6.3 26.5 61.7 1.0 | College 4.443 0.835 2636
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.473 0.801 883
The instructor provided 6 22 71 233 551 9 | Department 4.522 0.760 1400
relevant feedback that 0.7 2.5 8.0 26.1 61.8 1.0 | College 4.437 0.835 2636
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.613 0.647 883
The instructor set and 4 5 41 229 604 9 | Department 4.649 0.617 1400
maintained high standards 0.4 0.6 4.6 25.7 67.7 1.0 | College 4.555 0.713 2637
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.501 0.792 883
The physical environment was 10 15 61 234 563 9 | Department 4.544 0.747 1400
conducive to learning. 1.1 1.7 6.8 26.2 63.1 1.0 | College 4.448 0.842 2636
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: NURSING A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 198 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 1409 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2647 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.631 0.596 198
This instructor provided 0 2 6 55 135 0 | Department 4.585 0.682 1397
well-defined course 0.0 1.0 3.0 27.8 68.2 0.0 | College 4.510 0.765 2634
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.548 0.688 197
This instructor provided 0 4 10 57 126 1 | Department 4.466 0.834 1395
content and materials that 0.0 2.0 5.1 28.8 63.6 0.5 | College 4.404 0.900 2632
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.621 0.615 198
I understood how my grades 0 2 8 53 135 0 | Department 4.614 0.674 1396
were assigned in this course. 0.0 1.0 4.0 26.8 68.2 0.0 | College 4.558 0.748 2629
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.601 0.540 198
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 5 69 124 0 | Department 4.503 0.699 1395
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 2.5 34.8 62.6 0.0 | College 4.456 0.755 2631
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.722 0.492 198
The instructor was available 0 0 4 47 147 0 | Department 4.605 0.666 1399
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 2.0 23.7 74.2 0.0 | College 4.498 0.776 2634
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.636 0.569 198
The instructor provided 0 0 9 54 135 0 | Department 4.499 0.803 1400
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 4.5 27.3 68.2 0.0 | College 4.443 0.835 2636
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.631 0.588 198
The instructor provided 0 1 8 54 135 0 | Department 4.522 0.760 1400
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.5 4.0 27.3 68.2 0.0 | College 4.437 0.835 2636
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.702 0.567 198
The instructor set and 1 0 5 45 147 0 | Department 4.649 0.617 1400
maintained high standards 0.5 0.0 2.5 22.7 74.2 0.0 | College 4.555 0.713 2637
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.652 0.538 198
The physical environment was 0 0 6 57 135 0 | Department 4.544 0.747 1400
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 3.0 28.8 68.2 0.0 | College 4.448 0.842 2636
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: PUBLIC HEALTH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 9 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 109 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 2647 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.556 0.527 9
This instructor provided 4 5 0 | Department 4.422 0.906 109
well-defined course 44.4 55.6 0.0 | College 4.510 0.765 2634
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.556 0.527 9
This instructor provided 4 5 0 | Department 4.257 1.109 109
content and materials that 44 .4 55.6 0.0 | College 4.404 0.900 2632
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.556 0.527 9
I understood how my grades 4 5 0 | Department 4.509 0.932 108
were assigned in this course. 44.4 55.6 0.0 | College 4.558 0.748 2629
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.556 0.527 9
I met or exceeded the course 4 5 0 | Department 4.321 0.891 109
objectives given for 44.4 55.6 0.0 | College 4.456 0.755 2631
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.556 0.527 9
The instructor was available 4 5 0 | Department 4.324 1.031 108
to assist students outside 44 .4 55.6 0.0 | College 4.498 0.776 2634
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.556 0.527 9
The instructor provided 4 5 0 | Department 4.450 0.844 109
feedback to me in a timely 44.4 55.6 0.0 | College 4.443 0.835 2636
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.556 0.527 9
The instructor provided 4 5 0 | Department 4.404 0.954 109
relevant feedback that 44 .4 55.6 0.0 | College 4.437 0.835 2636
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.556 0.527 9
The instructor set and 4 5 0 | Department 4.376 0.931 109
maintained high standards 44.4 55.6 0.0 | College 4.555 0.713 2637
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.333 0.707 9
The physical environment was 4 4 0 | Department 4.239 1.008 109
conducive to learning. 44.4 44.4 0.0 | College 4.448 0.842 2636
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: PUBLIC HEALTH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 10 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 109 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2647 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.700 0.483 10
This instructor provided 0 0 0 3 7 0 | Department 4.422 0.906 109
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.510 0.765 2634
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.700 0.483 10
This instructor provided 0 0 0 3 7 0 | Department 4.257 1.109 109
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.404 0.900 2632
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.700 0.483 10
I understood how my grades 0 0 0 3 7 0 | Department 4.509 0.932 108
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.558 0.748 2629
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.700 0.483 10
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 3 7 0 | Department 4.321 0.891 109
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.456 0.755 2631
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.700 0.483 10
The instructor was available 0 0 0 3 7 0 | Department 4.324 1.031 108
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.498 0.776 2634
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.800 0.422 10
The instructor provided 0 0 0 2 8 0 | Department 4.450 0.844 109
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 80.0 0.0 | College 4.443 0.835 2636
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.800 0.422 10
The instructor provided 0 0 0 2 8 0 | Department 4.404 0.954 109
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 80.0 0.0 | College 4.437 0.835 2636
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.600 0.516 10
The instructor set and 0 0 0 4 6 0 | Department 4.376 0.931 109
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.0 60.0 0.0 | College 4.555 0.713 2637
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.700 0.483 10
The physical environment was 0 0 0 3 7 0 | Department 4.239 1.008 109
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.448 0.842 2636
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: PUBLIC HEALTH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 90 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 109 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2647 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.378 0.967 90
This instructor provided 4 1 4 29 52 0 | Department 4.422 0.906 109
well-defined course 4.4 .1 4.4 32.2 57.8 0.0 | College 4.510 0.765 2634
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4,178 1.186 90
This instructor provided 4 7 11 15 53 0 | Department 4.257 1.109 109
content and materials that 4.4 .8 12.2 16.7 58.9 0.0 | College 4.404 0.900 2632
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.483 1.001 89
I understood how my grades 3 4 3 16 63 1 | Department 4.509 0.932 108
were assigned in this course. 3.3 .4 3.3 17.8 70.0 1.1 | College 4.558 0.748 2629
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.256 0.943 90
I met or exceeded the course 2 4 7 33 44 0 | Department 4.321 0.891 109
objectives given for 2.2 .4 7.8 36.7 48.9 0.0 | College 4.456 0.755 2631
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.258 1.103 89
The instructor was available 4 5 6 23 51 1 | Department 4.324 1.031 108
to assist students outside 4.4 .6 6.7 25.6 56.7 1.1 | College 4.498 0.776 2634
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.400 0.897 90
The instructor provided 1 5 4 27 53 0 | Department 4.450 0.844 109
feedback to me in a timely 1.1 .6 4.4 30.0 58.9 0.0 | College 4.443 0.835 2636
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.344 1.018 90
The instructor provided 2 7 3 24 54 0 | Department 4.404 0.954 109
relevant feedback that 2.2 .8 3.3 26.7 60.0 0.0 | College 4.437 0.835 2636
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.333 0.994 90
The instructor set and 3 4 4 28 51 0 | Department 4.376 0.931 109
maintained high standards 3.3 .4 4.4 31.1 56.7 0.0 | College 4.555 0.713 2637
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.178 1.066 90
The physical environment was 4 2 14 24 46 0 | Department 4.239 1.008 109
conducive to learning. 4.4 .2 15.6 26.7 51.1 0.0 | College 4.448 0.842 2636
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 159 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 462 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2647 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.648 0.618 159
This instructor provided 0 1 9 35 114 0 | Department 4.560 0.751 461
well-defined course 0.0 .6 5.7 22.0 71.7 0.0 | College 4.510 0.765 2634
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.572 0.799 159
This instructor provided 2 2 13 28 114 0 | Department 4.462 0.921 461
content and materials that 1.3 .3 8.2 17.6 71.7 0.0 | College 4.404 0.900 2632
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.648 0.686 159
I understood how my grades 1 2 7 32 117 0 | Department 4.588 0.751 461
were assigned in this course. 0.6 .3 4.4 20.1 73.6 0.0 | College 4.558 0.748 2629
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.582 0.641 158
I met or exceeded the course 1 0 7 48 102 1 | Department 4.522 0.762 460
objectives given for 0.6 .0 4.4 30.2 64.2 0.6 | College 4.456 0.755 2631
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.610 0.674 159
The instructor was available 1 0 11 36 111 0 | Department 4.502 0.780 460
to assist students outside 0.6 .0 6.9 22.6 69.8 0.0 | College 4.498 0.776 2634
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.704 0.569 159
The instructor provided 0 1 6 32 120 0 | Department 4.498 0.834 460
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 .6 3.8 20.1 75.5 0.0 | College 4.443 0.835 2636
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.667 0.662 159
The instructor provided 1 1 8 30 119 0 | Department 4.477 0.853 461
relevant feedback that 0.6 .6 5.0 18.9 74.8 0.0 | College 4.437 0.835 2636
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.692 0.562 159
The instructor set and 0 1 5 36 117 0 | Department 4.577 0.732 461
maintained high standards 0.0 .6 3.1 22.6 73.6 0.0 | College 4.555 0.713 2637
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.642 0.609 159
The physical environment was 0 1 8 38 112 0 | Department 4.499 0.846 461
conducive to learning. 0.0 .6 5.0 23.9 70.4 0.0 | College 4.448 0.842 2636
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 500 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 297 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 462 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2647 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.514 0.815 296
This instructor provided 6 3 16 79 192 1 | Department 4.560 0.751 461
well-defined course 2.0 1.0 5.4 26.6 64.6 0.3 | College 4.510 0.765 2634
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.402 0.980 296
This instructor provided 10 10 16 75 185 1 | Department 4.462 0.921 461
content and materials that 3.4 3.4 5.4 25.3 62.3 0.3 | College 4.404 0.900 2632
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.554 0.788 296
I understood how my grades 6 3 10 79 198 1 | Department 4.588 0.751 461
were assigned in this course. 2.0 1.0 3.4 26.6 66.7 0.3 | College 4.558 0.748 2629
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.483 0.823 296
I met or exceeded the course 7 3 12 92 182 1 | Department 4.522 0.762 460
objectives given for 2.4 1.0 4.0 31.0 61.3 0.3 | College 4.456 0.755 2631
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.441 0.830 295
The instructor was available 6 4 17 95 173 2 | Department 4.502 0.780 460
to assist students outside 2.0 1.3 5.7 32.0 58.2 0.7 | College 4.498 0.776 2634
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.386 0.929 295
The instructor provided 7 10 20 83 175 2 | Department 4.498 0.834 460
feedback to me in a timely 2.4 3.4 6.7 27.9 58.9 0.7 | College 4.443 0.835 2636
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.375 0.930 296
The instructor provided 8 9 18 90 171 1 | Department 4.477 0.853 461
relevant feedback that 2.7 3.0 6.1 30.3 57.6 0.3 | College 4.437 0.835 2636
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.517 0.807 296
The instructor set and 6 3 14 82 191 1 | Department 4.577 0.732 461
maintained high standards 2.0 1.0 4.7 27.6 64.3 0.3 | College 4.555 0.713 2637
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.422 0.946 296
The physical environment was 11 5 15 82 183 1 | Department 4.499 0.846 461
conducive to learning. 3.7 1.7 5.1 27.6 61.6 0.3 | College 4.448 0.842 2636
| University 4.224 1.018 25389
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North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: PHARMACY PRACTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 6 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 462 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2647 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.500 0.548 6
This instructor provided 0 3 3 0 | Department 4.560 0.751 461
well-defined course 0.0 0. 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.510 0.765 2634
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.500 0.837 6
This instructor provided 0 1 4 0 | Department 4.462 0.921 461
content and materials that 0.0 16. 16.7 66.7 0.0 | College 4.404 0.900 2632
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.667 0.516 6
I understood how my grades 0 2 4 0 | Department 4.588 0.751 461
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0. 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.558 0.748 2629
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.833 0.408 6
I met or exceeded the course 0 1 5 0 | Department 4.522 0.762 460
objectives given for 0.0 0. 16.7 83.3 0.0 | College 4.456 0.755 2631
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.667 0.516 6
The instructor was available 0 2 4 0 | Department 4.502 0.780 460
to assist students outside 0.0 0. 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.498 0.776 2634
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.500 0.837 6
The instructor provided 0 1 4 0 | Department 4.498 0.834 460
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 16. 16.7 66.7 0.0 | College 4.443 0.835 2636
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.500 0.548 6
The instructor provided 0 3 3 0 | Department 4.477 0.853 461
relevant feedback that 0.0 0. 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.437 0.835 2636
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.500 0.548 6
The instructor set and 0 3 3 0 | Department 4.577 0.732 461
maintained high standards 0.0 0. 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.555 0.713 2637
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.500 0.548 6
The physical environment was 0 3 3 0 | Department 4.499 0.846 461
conducive to learning. 0.0 0. 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.448 0.842 2636
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 293 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 310 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2647 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.352 0.850 293
This instructor provided 4 8 24 102 155 0 | Department 4.358 0.842 310
well-defined course 1.4 2.7 8.2 34.8 52.9 0.0 | College 4.510 0.765 2634
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.198 0.997 293
This instructor provided 5 22 26 97 143 0 | Department 4.219 0.984 310
content and materials that 1.7 7.5 8.9 33.1 48.8 0.0 | College 4.404 0.900 2632
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.552 0.660 290
I understood how my grades 1 3 12 93 181 3 | Department 4.560 0.656 307
were assigned in this course. 0.3 1.0 4.1 31.7 61.8 1.0 | College 4.558 0.748 2629
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.345 0.722 293
I met or exceeded the course 2 2 25 128 136 0 | Department 4.352 0.721 310
objectives given for 0.7 0.7 8.5 43.7 46.4 0.0 | College 4.456 0.755 2631
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.334 0.818 293
The instructor was available 2 7 32 102 150 0 | Department 4.339 0.815 310
to assist students outside 0.7 2.4 10.9 34.8 51.2 0.0 | College 4.498 0.776 2634
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.352 0.791 293
The instructor provided 3 5 25 113 147 0 | Department 4.358 0.787 310
feedback to me in a timely 1.0 1.7 8.5 38.6 50.2 0.0 | College 4.443 0.835 2636
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.271 0.865 292
The instructor provided 6 4 32 113 137 1 | Department 4.282 0.858 309
relevant feedback that 2.0 1.4 10.9 38.6 46.8 0.3 | College 4.437 0.835 2636
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.451 0.679 293
The instructor set and 0 5 16 114 158 0 | Department 4.458 0.675 310
maintained high standards 0.0 1.7 5.5 38.9 53.9 0.0 | College 4.555 0.713 2637
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.232 0.962 293
The physical environment was 7 13 28 102 143 0 | Department 4.239 0.956 310
conducive to learning. 2.4 4.4 9.6 34.8 48.8 0.0 | College 4.448 0.842 2636
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 17 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 310 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2647 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.471 0.717 17
This instructor provided 0 0 2 5 10 0 | Department 4.358 0.842 310
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 11.8 29.4 58.8 0.0 | College 4.510 0.765 2634
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.588 0.618 17
This instructor provided 0 0 1 5 11 0 | Department 4.219 0.984 310
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 5.9 29.4 64.7 0.0 | College 4.404 0.900 2632
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.706 0.588 17
I understood how my grades 0 0 1 3 13 0 | Department 4.560 0.656 307
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 5.9 17.6 76.5 0.0 | College 4.558 0.748 2629
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.471 0.717 17
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 2 5 10 0 | Department 4.352 0.721 310
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 11.8 29.4 58.8 0.0 | College 4.456 0.755 2631
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.412 0.795 17
The instructor was available 0 0 3 4 10 0 | Department 4.339 0.815 310
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 17.6 23.5 58.8 0.0 | College 4.498 0.776 2634
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.471 0.717 17
The instructor provided 0 0 2 5 10 0 | Department 4.358 0.787 310
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 11.8 29.4 58.8 0.0 | College 4.443 0.835 2636
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.471 0.717 17
The instructor provided 0 0 2 5 10 0 | Department 4.282 0.858 309
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 11.8 29.4 58.8 0.0 | College 4.437 0.835 2636
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.588 0.618 17
The instructor set and 0 0 1 5 11 0 | Department 4.458 0.675 310
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 5.9 29.4 64.7 0.0 | College 4.555 0.713 2637
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.353 0.862 17
The physical environment was 0 1 1 6 9 0 | Department 4.239 0.956 310
conducive to learning. 0.0 5.9 5.9 35.3 52.9 0.0 | College 4.448 0.842 2636
| University 4.224 1.018 25389
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North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: RESPIRATORY CARE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 2 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 2 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 2647 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
This instructor provided 0 2 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 2
well-defined course 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.510 0.765 2634
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
This instructor provided 0 2 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 2
content and materials that 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.404 0.900 2632
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
I understood how my grades 0 2 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 2
were assigned in this course. 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.558 0.748 2629
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
I met or exceeded the course 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
objectives given for 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.456 0.755 2631
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
The instructor was available 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
to assist students outside 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.498 0.776 2634
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
The instructor provided 0 2 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 2
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.443 0.835 2636
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
The instructor provided 0 2 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 2
relevant feedback that 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.437 0.835 2636
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
The instructor set and 1 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.707 2
maintained high standards 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.555 0.713 2637
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
The physical environment was 0 2 0 | Department 5.000 0.000 2
conducive to learning. 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.448 0.842 2636
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




College of Health Professions

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 05JUL23 Using Data from Fall 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: RADIOLOGIC SCIENCES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 34 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 34 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2647 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.735 0.448 34
This instructor provided 0 0 0 9 25 0 | Department 4.735 0.448 34
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 26.5 73.5 0.0 | College 4.510 0.765 2634
objectives. | University 4.332 0.903 25436
| Class 4.676 0.475 34
This instructor provided 0 0 0 11 23 0 | Department 4.676 0.475 34
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 0.0 32.4 67.6 0.0 | College 4.404 0.900 2632
were clear and well organized. | University 4.229 1.025 25430
| Class 4.618 0.604 34
I understood how my grades 0 0 2 9 23 0 | Department 4.618 0.604 34
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 5.9 26.5 67.6 0.0 | College 4.558 0.748 2629
| University 4.395 0.887 25420
| Class 4.735 0.511 34
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 1 7 26 0 | Department 4.735 0.511 34
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 2.9 20.6 76.5 0.0 | College 4.456 0.755 2631
this course. | University 4.256 0.857 25416
| Class 4.676 0.589 34
The instructor was available 0 0 2 7 25 0 | Department 4.676 0.589 34
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 5.9 20.6 73.5 0.0 | College 4.498 0.776 2634
of class. | University 4.288 0.916 25415
| Class 4.676 0.535 34
The instructor provided 0 0 1 9 24 0 | Department 4.676 0.535 34
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 2.9 26.5 70.6 0.0 | College 4.443 0.835 2636
manner. | University 4.205 1.000 25426
| Class 4.647 0.485 34
The instructor provided 0 0 0 12 22 0 | Department 4.647 0.485 34
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.3 64.7 0.0 | College 4.437 0.835 2636
helped me learn. | University 4.180 1.026 25423
| Class 4.735 0.511 34
The instructor set and 0 0 1 7 26 0 | Department 4.735 0.511 34
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 2.9 20.6 76.5 0.0 | College 4.555 0.713 2637
that students must meet. | University 4.333 0.861 25420
| Class 4.735 0.448 34
The physical environment was 0 0 0 9 25 0 | Department 4.735 0.448 34
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 0.0 26.5 73.5 0.0 | College 4.448 0.842 2636
| University 4.224 1.018 25389




